

REF:INABB:STATUT:LODR:2023

August 9, 2023

BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 (Attn: DCS CRD) National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E). Mumbai 400 051

Attn: Listing Dept.

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation of loss of share certificate(s) as per Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: BSE - 500002 / NSE - ABB

Pursuant to above and based on the intimation received from the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") KFIN Technologies Limited on August 8, 2023, we would like to inform that the RTA has received intimation from the following shareholder/s regarding loss/misplacement of share certificates with the request for issue of duplicate share certificate in lieu thereof:

SI No.	Folio no.	Name of shareholder / Joint holder	No. of shares	Face Value per share in Rs.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.
1	V0001153	VED PRAKASH	125	10	906218	934249816 to 934249940

Pursuant to SEBI Circular Number SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated 25th January, 2022 a letter of confirmation will be issued to the shareholder only after the receipt of all necessary documents and compliance of required formalities.

You are requested to inform to all your Broker Members not to deal in the aforesaid share certificate in any manner.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For ABB India Limited

Trivikram Guda Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ACS-17685

Encl: as above

Fax: +91 80 2294 9148

au1665 1

From: Ved Prakash Gupta,

S-76, Greater Kailash -1,

New Delhi-110048.

Dated 28.07.2023

To

KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LTD

UNIT: ABB LTD.

L.F no. V0001153

Dated 28th July 2023

Sir,

SUBJECT- Misplaced shares. Request to supply procedure for obtaining duplicate shares along with details of shares including the certificate nos., distinctive nos. of shares etc. along with the indemnity to be submitted.

I was allotted 125 shares of Rs.10/- each by way of amalgamation of Asea limited with HBB Ltd vide enclosed letter HL V01153 17707 v00517 dated 23/01/90 and the said shares were not collected by me till 12th Jan, 2001 as it appears from enclosed letter dated 12th Jan. 2001 of Tata Consultancy Service. That I have thoroughly searched all my record but I could not find the said 125 shares of Rs. 10/- each later converted into 625 shares of reduced face value of Rs.2/- each. You are requested to please find out if the said 625 shares of Rs.2/- face value are still lying with the Company and to please notify the procedure for obtaining these 625 shares of Rs.2/- face value from the Company.

A separate application for change of name from Ved Prakash to Ved Prakash Gupta along with Gazette Notification duly notarized and Form ISR-4 along with the requisite documents is being submitted with this application. Please ensure that the CONFIRMATION LETTER for 625 shares of Rs.2/- each has to be issued in the name of "VED PRAKASH GUPTA" only.

As a matter of abundant caution, Form ISR-1, ISR-2, Cancelled Cheque, Form ISR-3, Adhar card and Pan card copies are also attached.

Thanking you,

Yours since rely,

(Ved Prakash)

Name as per registered with R.T.A

ABBA

5H03/55PAM 25P28/25P30/

echnologies RIS-LETTER

O B AUG 2023

INVARD NO:

Myderabad